

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 67/18

Present : Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
(JO Code : WB-640)

Order No.17, dated 25.03.2022

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copies.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

All the four accused persons namely Prasanta Mondal, Susanta Mondal, Bapan Mondal and Subhash Patra who are on C/B are absent without any steps.

It is now 1.57 p.m. on repeated call all the accused persons namely Prasanta Mondal, Susanta Mondal, Bapan Mondal and Subhash Patra are found absent this day.

None appears none moved on behalf of both the accused person.

Surity/sureties take no steps.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused person namely Prasanta Mondal, Susanta Mondal, Bapan Mondal and Subhash Patra.

Bail Bonds stands foreffitted.

Start a proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C against the surety/sureties.

Let a copy of this order together with the bail bonds be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Ulubeira for information and taking necessary action.

It appears from the case record that the prayer of the I.O. for issuing W/A against the aforementioned absconding accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal is pending for disposal.

As per the provision of law and the direction issued by the Hon'ble Apex Court of India in Criminal Appeal No-929 of 2021 (Aman Preet Singh Vs C.B.I) vide order dated 02.09.2021 summon to be issued upon the absconding accused person instead of warrant of arrest.

Accordingly, issue summons upon the accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal B.C – II to comply.

Fixing 02.06.2022 for E.R of W/A against the accused person namely Prasanta Mondal, Susanta Mondal, Bapan Mondal and Subhash Patra and SR of summons against the accused person namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

