

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 67/18
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.23, dated 28.09.22

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, SR of summons against the accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal and further order.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Accused persons namely Subhas Patra and Prasanta Mondal on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Received SR of summons against the accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal after service.

Both accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal are absent this day inspite of service of summon.

None appears on behalf of both the accused persons.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal.

Regular P.O has transferred.

Fix 16.02.23 for appearance of the accused persons, E.R of W.A against the accused persons namely Ratikanta Mondal and Srikanta Mondal and further order.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(in-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(in-charge)